Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
DR6300
Non-contact Radar (FMCW) Level Meter for Solids
FEATURES
• One converter for all antenna types (PTFE Drop, PP Drop and metallic horn)

DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
MODEL NUMBERING
Make a selection from each column to get the full order code. The characters of the order code highlighted in light
grey describe the standard.
Continued on next page
DR6300 - Non-contact Radar (FMCW) Level Meter
DR63 4 DR6300 C 24 GHz Non-contact Radar (FMCW) level meter for solids
Approval
0 Without
2 ATEX Ex ia IIC T3...T6 + DIP 1
3 ATEX Ex d[ia] IIC T3...T6 + DIP 1
6 FM IS CL I/II/III, DIV 1, GPS A-G; CL I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T3…T6
7 FM XP-IS/DIP CL I/II/III, DIV 1, GPS A-G; CL I, Zone 0, AEx d [ia] IIC T3…T6
B INMETRO Ex ia IIC T3…T6 + DIP 1
C INMETRO Ex d ia IIC T3…T6 + DIP 1
E NEPSI Ex ia IIC T3 ~ T6 + DIP 1
F NEPSI Ex d ia IIC T3 ~ T6 + DIP 1
H CSA IS CL I/II/III, DIV 1, GPS A-G; CL I, Zone 0, Ex ia IIC T3…T6
K CSA XP-IS/DIP CL I/II/III, DIV 2, GPS A-D, F, G; CL I, Zone 0, Ex d IIC T3…T6
M IECEx Ex ia IIC T2…T6 + DIP 1
N IECEx Ex d ia IIC T2…T6 + DIP 1
R KGS Ex ia IIC T3 – T6 + DIP 1
S KGS Ex d[ia] IIC T3 – T6 + DIP 1
Material of Process Connection / Antenna type and material (pressure)
0 316L (1.4404) / Horn 316L, 580 psig (40 barg) – Drop PTFE, 580 psig (40 barg) – Drop PP, 232 psig (16 barg)
Antenna type
6 Horn DN80 (Ø75 mm / 2.95¨) long with purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
G Horn DN100 (Ø95 mm / 3.74¨) long with purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
P Drop PTFE DN80 (Ø75 mm / 2.95¨) long / max +302°F (+150°C)
S Drop PP DN80 (Ø75 mm / 2.95¨) long / max +212°F (+100°C)
T Drop PP DN150 (Ø144 mm / 5.67¨) long / max +212°F (+100°C)
V Sheet metal horn DN80 (Ø75 mm / 2.95¨) long + purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
W Sheet metal horn DN100 (Ø95 mm / 3.74¨) long + purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
X Sheet metal horn DN150 (Ø140 mm / 5.51¨) long + purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
Y Sheet metal horn DN200 (Ø190 mm / 7.48¨) long + purging system / max +392°F (+200°C)
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
MODEL NUMBERING - CONTINUED
Continued on next page
DR6300 - Non-contact Radar (FMCW) Level Meter
Antenna extension / Flange Plate Protection
0 Without
1 Extension  (105 mm)
2 Extension 8.27 in (210 mm)
3 Extension 12.40 in (315 mm)
4 Extension 16.54 in (420 mm)
5 Extension 20.67 in (525 mm)
6 Extension 24.80 in  (630 mm) 2
7 Extension 28.94 in (735 mm) 2
8 Extension 33.07 in (840 mm) 2
A Extension 37.21 in (105 mm) 2
B Extension 41.34 in (1050 mm) 2
Flange plate protection
P Flange plate protection (PP) DN80, DN100, 3 in, 4 in, 80A, 100A 3
R Flange plate protection (PP) DN150, 6 in, 8 in 3
S Flange plate protection (PTFE) DN80, DN100, 3 in, 4 in, 80A, 100A 3
T Flange plate protection (PTFE) DN150, 6 in, 8 in 3
Feedthrough / Temperature / Sealing
Non-Ex devices with a Drop antenna
X Standard / -40…+302°F (-40...+150°C) / FKM/FPM
Y Standard / -58…+302°F (-50…+150°C) / EPDM
Other devices
0 Standard / -40…+302°F (-40...+150°C) / FKM/FPM
1 Standard / -4…+302°F (-20...+150°C) / Kalrez 6375
2 Metaglas® / -22…302°FC (-30...+150°) / FKM/FPM
3 Metaglas® / -4…+302°F (-20...+150°C) / Kalrez 6375
4 Standard / -58…302°F (-50...+150°C) / EPDM
5 Metaglas® / -22…+302°F (-30...+150°C) / EPDM
F Standard / -40…+392°F (-40...+200°C) / FKM/FPM with distance piece included
G Standard / -4…+392°F (-20...+200°C) / Kalrez 6375 with distance piece included
H Metaglas® / -22…+392°F (-30...+200°C) / FKM/FPM with distance piece included
K Metaglas® / -4…392°F (-20...+200°C) / Kalrez 6375 with distance piece included
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
MODEL NUMBERING - CONTINUED
DR6300 - Non-contact Radar (FMCW) Level Meter
Continued on next page
Process connection EN
0 Without
3 G 1½A ISO 228
7 DN80 PN40 Form B1 EN 1092-1
8 DN100 PN16 Form B1 EN 1092-1
A DN100 PN40 Form B1 EN 1092-1
B DN150 PN16 Form B1 EN 1092-1
C DN150 PN40 Form B1 EN 1092-1
D DN200 PN16 Form B1 EN 1092-1
E DN200 PN40 Form B1 EN 1092-1
Process connection ASME
0 Without
3 1½ NPT
A 3¨ 150 lb RF ASME B16.5
B 3¨ 300 lb RF ASME B16.5
C 4¨ 150 lb RF ASME B16.5
D 4¨ 300 lb RF ASME B16.5
E 6¨ 150 lb RF ASME B16.5
F 8¨ 150 lb RF ASME B16.5
Process connection other
0 Without
7 10K 80A RF JIS B2220
8 10K 100A RF JIS B2220
Output
0 1 output:   4…20 mA (HART®)
2 2 outputs: 4...20 mA (HART®) + 4...20 mA
Housing / Cable entry / Cable gland
0 Aluminium / M20 × 1.5 / without
1 Aluminium / ½ NPT / without
2 Aluminium / G ½ / without
3 Aluminium / M20 × 1.5 / plastic (non-Ex: black, Ex ia: blue)
4 Aluminium / M20 × 1.5 / metal (only for Ex d)
A Stainless steel / M25 × 1.5 / without
B Stainless steel / ½ NPT / without
D Stainless steel / M25 × 1.5 / plastic M20 (non-Ex: black, Ex ia: blue)
E Stainless steel / M25 × 1.5 / metal M20 (only for Ex d)
Telephone: +1 215-674-123 or e-mail: drexelbrook.info@ametek.com
Fax: +1 215 674-2731:  | 205 Keith Valley Road | Horsham PA 19044 U.S.A.
© 2014, by AMETEK, Inc. All rights reserved.  Printed in the U.S.A.  DR6300-A EDO# 3-14-123, Issue #1
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Visit our Web site for the most up-to-date information. www.drexelbrook.com
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
MODEL NUMBERING - CONTINUED
DR6300 - Non-contact Radar (FMCW) Level Meter
1 DIP= Dust Ignition Proof
2 This option is not available for devices with a Drop antenna
3 This option is available if the flange has a flange face Form B1 or Raised Face (RF)
Housing option
0 Without
2 Weather protection
HMI (display and keys)
0 Without
1 English
2 German
3 French
4 Italian
5 Spanish
6 Portuguese
7 Japanese
8 Chinese (simplified)
A Russian
Version
1 Standard
Special option
0 Without
1 2° PP slanted flange
0 0 Calibration certificate
0 Without
1 Calibration certificate 2 points
0 Tag N°
0 Without
2 Tag n° on st. steel plate
DR63 4 0 0 0 0